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Section 9: Table 1.3. Current year 
Top international meeting cities in 2011  
 
This table is extracted from Table 1.1. 
 

Please see the Introduction or the introductory notes to Table 1.1. for an explanation of the column headings “A” and “A+B” and “A+C”. 
 

In this table, only the cities with at least 30 meetings, whether of type A or type A+B together or type A+C together, are included. Details 
of other cities can be found in Table 1.1. The total meetings of all cities, as listed in Table 1.1., is used to calculate the percentages.  
 

Three lists are given:  
 Cities are listed in descending order of the total number of meetings of type A, with at least 30 such meetings  
 Cities are listed in descending order of the total number of meetings of type A+B, with at least 30 such meetings  
 Cities are listed in descending order of the total number of meetings of type A+C, with at least 30 such meetings  

 
Caveat: It should be remembered that the number of meetings for the current reporting year (2011) is expected to be around 80 percent 
of that extracted from the database three to five years hence, by which time data stability is expected to be more or less reached for 
2011. 
 

 
 A: A: 
 total as % of  
City meetings world 
 
 1 Singapore, Singapore 772 8.5 
 2 Brussels, Belgium 459 5.1 
 3 Vienna, Austria 255 2.8 
 4 Paris, France 245 2.7 
 5 Seoul, Korea Rep 172 1.9 
 6 Tokyo, Japan 146 1.6 
 7 Budapest, Hungary 139 1.5 
 8 Barcelona, Spain 121 1.3 
 9 Geneva, Switzerland 119 1.3 
 10 Berlin, Germany 118 1.3 
 11 London, UK 102 1.1 
 11 Stockholm, Sweden 102 1.1 
 12 Amsterdam, Netherlands 96 1.1 
 13 Copenhagen, Denmark 94 1.0 
 13 Madrid, Spain 94 1.0 
 14 Lisbon, Portugal 93 1.0 
 15 Istanbul, Turkey 90 1.0 
 16 Sydney, Australia 83 0.9 
 17 Melbourne, Australia 81 0.9 
 18 Bangkok, Thailand 74 0.8 
 19 Beijing, China 73 0.8 
 20 Helsinki, Finland 67 0.7 
 21 Oslo, Norway 65 0.7 
 22 Kuala Lumpur, Malaysia 64 0.7 
 23 Yokohama, Japan 62 0.7 
 24 Rome, Italy 58 0.6 
 25 Busan, Korea Rep 55 0.6 
 26 Prague, Czech Rep 54 0.6 
 27 Washington DC, USA 53 0.6 
 28 Montréal, Canada 48 0.5 
 29 New York NY, USA 44 0.5 
 30 Hong Kong, Hong Kong 43 0.5 
 30 Jeju, Korea Rep 43 0.5 
 30 Munich, Germany 43 0.5 
 31 Dubai, United Arab Emirates 41 0.5 
 31 Dublin, Ireland 41 0.5 
 32 The Hague, Netherlands 40 0.4 
 32 Warsaw, Poland 40 0.4 
 33 Taipei, Taiwan 38 0.4 
 33 Valencia, Spain 38 0.4 
 34 San Francisco CA, USA 37 0.4 
 35 Buenos Aires, Argentina 35 0.4 
 35 Toronto, Canada 35 0.4 
 36 New Delhi, India 34 0.4 
 37 San Diego CA, USA 33 0.4 
 38 Kyoto, Japan 31 0.3 
 38 Lyon, France 31 0.3 
 38 Shanghai, China 31 0.3 
 39 Krakow, Poland 30 0.3 
  
 

 A+B: A+B: 
 total as % of  
City meetings world 
 
 1 Singapore, Singapore 919 8.9 
 2 Brussels, Belgium 464 4.5 
 3 Paris, France 336 3.3 
 4 Vienna, Austria 286 2.8 
 5 Seoul, Korea Rep 232 2.3 
 6 Budapest, Hungary 168 1.6 
 7 Tokyo, Japan 153 1.5 
 8 Barcelona, Spain 150 1.5 
 9 Berlin, Germany 149 1.4 
 10 Geneva, Switzerland 121 1.2 
 11 Amsterdam, Netherlands 118 1.1 
 12 Madrid, Spain 116 1.1 
 13 Stockholm, Sweden 109 1.1 
 14 Copenhagen, Denmark 105 1.0 
 14 London, UK 105 1.0 
 15 Sydney, Australia 103 1.0 
 16 Melbourne, Australia 99 1.0 
 17 Lisbon, Portugal 96 0.9 
 18 Istanbul, Turkey 92 0.9 
 19 Beijing, China 90 0.9 
 20 Bangkok, Thailand 88 0.9 
 21 Yokohama, Japan 84 0.8 
 22 Busan, Korea Rep 82 0.8 
 23 Oslo, Norway 74 0.7 
 24 Dubai, United Arab Emirates 73 0.7 
 25 Helsinki, Finland 70 0.7 
 25 Kuala Lumpur, Malaysia 70 0.7 
 26 Jeju, Korea Rep 68 0.7 
 27 Montréal, Canada 60 0.6 
 28 Rome, Italy 59 0.6 
 28 Washington DC, USA 59 0.6 
 29 Prague, Czech Rep 54 0.5 
 30 Munich, Germany 49 0.5 
 30 New York NY, USA 49 0.5 
 31 Kyoto, Japan 48 0.5 
 31 Lyon, France 48 0.5 
 32 Hong Kong, Hong Kong 45 0.4 
 33 Valencia, Spain 44 0.4 
 34 San Francisco CA, USA 43 0.4 
 34 The Hague, Netherlands 43 0.4 
 35 Dublin, Ireland 42 0.4 
 36 Warsaw, Poland 40 0.4 
 37 San Diego CA, USA 38 0.4 
 37 Taipei, Taiwan 38 0.4 
 38 Toronto, Canada 37 0.4 
 39 New Delhi, India 36 0.4 
 40 Buenos Aires, Argentina 35 0.3 
 41 Perth, Australia 33 0.3 
 41 Shanghai, China 33 0.3 
 42 Chicago IL, USA 32 0.3 
 42 Nagoya, Japan 32 0.3 
 43 Orlando FL, USA 31 0.3 
 43 Osaka, Japan 31 0.3 
 44 Krakow, Poland 30 0.3 
 44 Las Vegas NV, USA 30 0.3 
 44 Venice, Italy 30 0.3 

 A+C: A+C: 
 total as % of  
City meetings world 
 
 1 Singapore, Singapore 1011 9.4 
 2 Brussels, Belgium 477 4.4 
 3 Paris, France 386 3.6 
 4 Vienna, Austria 311 2.9 
 5 Seoul, Korea Rep 274 2.5 
 6 Budapest, Hungary 176 1.6 
 7 Barcelona, Spain 167 1.5 
 8 Tokyo, Japan 159 1.5 
 9 Berlin, Germany 157 1.5 
 10 Madrid, Spain 140 1.3 
 11 Amsterdam, Netherlands 131 1.2 
 12 Geneva, Switzerland 122 1.1 
 13 Stockholm, Sweden 117 1.1 
 13 Sydney, Australia 117 1.1 
 14 Copenhagen, Denmark 113 1.0 
 15 Busan, Korea Rep 108 1.0 
 16 London, UK 106 1.0 
 17 Melbourne, Australia 102 0.9 
 18 Lisbon, Portugal 100 0.9 
 19 Beijing, China 95 0.9 
 20 Bangkok, Thailand 92 0.9 
 20 Istanbul, Turkey 92 0.9 
 21 Oslo, Norway 86 0.8 
 22 Yokohama, Japan 84 0.8 
 23 Dubai, United Arab Emirates 78 0.7 
 24 Helsinki, Finland 73 0.7 
 25 Jeju, Korea Rep 71 0.7 
 26 Kuala Lumpur, Malaysia 70 0.6 
 27 Lyon, France 60 0.6 
 27 Montréal, Canada 60 0.6 
 27 Washington DC, USA 60 0.6 
 28 Rome, Italy 59 0.5 
 29 Munich, Germany 55 0.5 
 30 Prague, Czech Rep 54 0.5 
 31 New York NY, USA 49 0.5 
 32 Kyoto, Japan 48 0.4 
 33 The Hague, Netherlands 47 0.4 
 33 Valencia, Spain 47 0.4 
 34 Hong Kong, Hong Kong 46 0.4 
 35 San Francisco CA, USA 43 0.4 
 36 Dublin, Ireland 42 0.4 
 37 Warsaw, Poland 40 0.4 
 38 San Diego CA, USA 39 0.4 
 39 Taipei, Taiwan 38 0.4 
 40 Toronto, Canada 37 0.3 
 41 New Delhi, India 36 0.3 
 42 Buenos Aires, Argentina 35 0.3 
 43 Shanghai, China 34 0.3 
 44 Nagoya, Japan 33 0.3 
 44 Perth, Australia 33 0.3 
 45 Chicago IL, USA 32 0.3 
 45 Orlando FL, USA 32 0.3 
 46 Osaka, Japan 31 0.3 
 47 Athens, Greece 30 0.3 
 47 Bergen, Norway 30 0.3 
 47 Boston MA, USA 30 0.3 
 47 Krakow, Poland 30 0.3 
 47 Las Vegas NV, USA 30 0.3 
 47 Venice, Italy 30 0.3 


